Board of Trustees

William J. Fountain, Supervisor Joseph W. Colaianne, Trustee
Larry N. Ciofu, Clerk Matthew J. Germane, Trustee
Kathleen A. Horning, Treasurer Glenn E. Harper, Trustee
Joseph M. Petrucci, Trustee

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda

Video Conference in compliance with Executive Order 2020-48 (COVID-19)
Zoom Meeting ID: 829 6900 1872 ~ https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82969001872
Phone Options: 312-626-6799 US (Chicago) or 929-205-6099 US (New York)

Tuesday, April 21, 2020
7:00 PM

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda
Call to the Public

Approval of the Consent Agenda

Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings
Approve Payment of Bills

Approve 03/24/2020 Regular Meeting Minutes

Approve Communications Budget Amendment ($2,664 decrease)
Approve Chloride Solutions Quote for Road Chloride

Approve Sewer Billing Credit for Hartland Marketplace ($10,565.42)

6. Pending & New Business
a. Resolution to Governor Whitmer and the Michigan Legislature
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7. Board Reports
[BRIEF RECESS]

8. Information / Discussion
a. Manager's Report

9. Adjournment

2655 Clark Road, Hartland, M1 48353 | (810) 632-7498 | HartlandTwp.com



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82969001872

Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings

Date: April 14, 2020

Recommended Action
Move to approve the presented disbursements under the post-audit resolution.

Discussion
The following disbursements have been made since the last board meeting:

Accounts Payable - $334,646.39

April 15, 2020 Payroll - $74,389.33

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LJYes XNo
All expenses are covered under the amended FY20 budget and the adopted FY21 budget.

Attachments

Post Audit Bills List 03.25.2020
Post Audit Bills List 03.30.2020
Post Audit Bills List 04.08.2020
Post Audit Bills List 04.09.2020
Payroll for 04.15.2020




04/13/2020 03:29 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/1

User: SUSANC CHECK NUMBER 40307 - 40310
DB: and
a.
Chqg te Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/25/2020 FOA 40307 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-265-920.002 1,348.67
40307 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-920.002 463.71
40307 UTILITIES 209-000-920.000 41.22
40307 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 536-000-920.002 62.76
1,916.36
03/25/2020 FOA 40308 MUTUAL OF OMAHA ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 001-000-257.103 145.80
40308 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 95.25
40308 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 89.03
40308 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 92.20
40308 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 60.10
40308 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 62.26
40308 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 107.85
40308 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 76.50
728.99
03/25/2020 FOA 40309 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.101 131.84
40309 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 001-000-257.102 47.75
40309 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 173.43
40309 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 80.72
40309 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 40.36
40309 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 118.42
40309 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 156.12
40309 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 109.00
40309 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 40.36
898.00
03/25/2020 FOA 40310 SUPERFLEET MASTERCARD PROGRAM GASOLINE 536-000-860.000 2.56
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 4 CHECKS 3,545.91
--- GL TOTALS ---
001-000-257.101 ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 131.84
001-000-257.102 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 47.75
001-000-257.103 ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 145.80
101-172-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 268.68
101-192-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 169.75
101-209-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 132.56
101-215-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 178.52
101-253-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 218.38
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 1,348.67
101-400-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 216.85
101-751-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 463.71
209-000-920.000 UTILITIES 41.22
536-000-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 116.86
536-000-860.000 GASOLINE 2.56
536-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 62.76

TOTAL 3,545.91




04/13/2020 03:30 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/1

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 03/30/2020 - 03/30/2020
DB: and
a. ) )
Chd te Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/30/2020 FOA 40311 AT&T TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 251.74
03/30/2020 FOA 40312 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB REPAIRS & MAINT - HERO TEEN CTR 101-265-930.001 233.88
40312 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.000 142.78
40312 OPERATING SUPPLIES 536-000-740.000 208.95
585.61
03/30/2020 FOA 40313 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 710.21
40313 TELEPHONE 536-000-851.000 138.47
40313 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 577-000-801.000 225.09
40313 CAPITAL OUTLAY 577-000-970.000 1,324.00
2,397.77
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 3 CHECKS 3,235.12
--— GL TOTALS ---
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 961.95
101-265-930.001 REPAIRS & MAINT - HERO TEEN CTR 233.88
101-751-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 142.78
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 208.95
536-000-851.000 TELEPHONE 138.47
577-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 225.09
577-000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,324.00

TOTAL 3,235.12




04/13/2020 03:32 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/3

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/08/2020 - 04/08/2020

DB: and

a. ) )

Chd te Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount

04/08/2020 FOA 40315 ALLSTAR ALARM LLC CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-265-801.000 150.00

04/08/2020 FOA 40316 APPLIED IMAGING REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-299-930.000 1.04

04/08/2020 FOA 40317 CHASE BANK SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-101-727.000 15.89
40317 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-172-727.000 426.74
40317 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-191-900.000 50.00
40317 MISCELLANEOUS 101-191-956.000 943.68
40317 CAPITAL OUTLAY 101-191-970.000 549.00
40317 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 101-192-804.000 27.00
40317 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 101-209-804.000 201.00
40317 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-215-900.000 185.00
40317 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-247-727.000 51.34
40317 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-247-900.000 120.00
40317 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 101-247-957.000 18.18
40317 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.000 258.25
40317 TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 253.73
40317 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-299-727.000 68.95
40317 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-400-900.000 855.00
40317 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-410-900.000 90.00
40317 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-577-740.000 29.00
40317 CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-577-801.000 51.14
40317 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.000 165.61
40317 PARKS - SPECIAL EVENTS 101-751-955.000 (15.00)
40317 OPERATING SUPPLIES 536-000-740.000 583.75
40317 INTERNET 536-000-805.000 117.94
40317 TELEPHONE 536-000-851.000 153.00
40317 UTILITIES - GAS 536-000-920.001 183.51
40317 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE TRUCKS 536-000-930.002 24.98
40317 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE BLD&GRDS 536-000-930.003 226.49
40317 INTERNET 577-000-805.000 178.35
40317 CABLE TV FEES 577-000-806.000 93.39
40317 CAPITAL OUTLAY 577-000-970.000 910.86

6,816.78

04/08/2020 FOA 40318 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - GAS 101-265-920.001 96.81

04/08/2020 FOA 40319 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP & DUES 101-101-804.000 13,593.82

04/08/2020 FOA 40320 HARTLAND AREA YOUTH ATHLETIC CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-751-801.000 440.00

04/08/2020 FOA 40321 HARTLAND AREA YOUTH ATHLETIC CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-751-801.000 214.28

04/08/2020 FOA 40322 HARTLAND COMMUNITY SOCCER ASSN  CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-751-801.000 689.52

04/08/2020 FOA 40323 HARTLAND DEERFIELD FIRE CONTRIBUTION TO FIRE AUTHORITY 206-000-999.336 300,009.50

04/08/2020 FOA 40324 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND  RENT 577-000-941.000 3,246.00

04/08/2020 FOA 40325 HARTLAND YOUTH LACROSSE CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-751-801.000 440.00




04/13/2020 03:32 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 2/3

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/08/2020 - 04/08/2020
DB: and
a.
Chd te Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
04/08/2020 FOA 40326 KAIGHEN, ERIKA PARKS & REC USE FEES 101-000-651.000 150.00
04/08/2020 FOA 40327 RESERVE ACCOUNT SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-191-727.000 394.00
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-209-727.000 74.15
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-215-727.000 9.75
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-247-727.000 29.00
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-253-727.000 1.50
40327 TAX COLLECTION 101-253-811.100 45.50
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-299-727.000 185.95
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-400-727.000 8.15
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-441-727.000 35.80
40327 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 590-000-727.000 0.50
784.30
04/08/2020 FOA 40328 ROOFAL ROOFING CO LLC REPATRS & MAINTENANCE 101-265-930.000 200.00
04/08/2020 FOA 40329 STAPLES SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-192-727.000 40.57
40329 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-253-727.000 346.30
40329 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.000 39.06
40329 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-299-727.000 19.38
445.31
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 15 CHECKS 327,277.36
--- GL TOTALS ---
101-000-651.000 PARKS & REC USE FEES 150.00
101-101-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 15.89
101-101-804.000 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 13,593.82
101-172-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 426.74
101-191-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 394.00
101-191-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 50.00
101-191-956.000 MISCELLANEQOUS 943.68
101-191-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 549.00
101-192-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 40.57
101-192-804.000 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 27.00
101-209-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 74.15
101-209-804.000 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 201.00
101-215-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 9.75
101-215-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 185.00
101-247-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 80.34
101-247-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 120.00
101-247-957.000 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 18.18
101-253-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 347.80
101-253-811.100 TAX COLLECTION 45.50
101-265-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 297.31
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 150.00
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 253.73
101-265-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 96.81

101-265-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 200.00




04/13/2020 03:32 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 3/3
User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/08/2020 - 04/08/2020
DB: and
a.
Chd te Bank Check # Payee Description GL Amount
101-299-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 274.28
101-299-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1.04
101-400-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 8.15
101-400-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 855.00
101-410-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 90.00
101-441-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 35.80
101-577-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 29.00
101-577-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 51.14
101-751-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 165.61
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,783.80
101-751-955.000 PARKS - SPECIAL EVENTS (15.00)
206-000-999.336 CONTRIBUTION TO FIRE AUTHORITY 300,009.50
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 583.75
536-000-805.000 INTERNET 117.94
536-000-851.000 TELEPHONE 153.00
536-000-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 183.51
536-000-930.002 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE TRUCKS 24.98
536-000-930.003 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE BLD&GRDS 226.49
577-000-805.000 INTERNET 178.35
577-000-806.000 CABLE TV FEES 93.39
577-000-941.000 RENT 3,246.00
577-000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 910.86
590-000-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 0.50
TOTAL 327,277.36




04/13/2020 03:33 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/1

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/09/2020 - 04/09/2020
DB: and
a.
Chd te Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
04/09/2020 FOA 40314 POSTMASTER SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 536-000-727.000 294.00
40314 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 590-000-727.000 294.00
588.00
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 1 CHECKS 588.00
--- GL TOTALS ---
536-000-727.000 SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 294.00
590-000-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 294.00

TOTAL 588.00




04/13/2020 03:23 PM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township

For Check Dates 04/15/2020 to 04/15/2020

Page 1 of 2

a. Check Physical Direct

Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
04/15/2020 FOA 16713 GOODWIN, DENNIS R 303.66 236.42 0.00 Open

04/15/2020 FOA 16714 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 1,384.21 1,384.21 0.00 Open

04/15/2020 FOA 16715 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 39.22 39.22 0.00 Open

04/15/2020 FOA 16716 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 3,658.37 3,658.37 0.00 Open

04/15/2020 FOA 16717 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 1,195.54 1,195.54 0.00 Open

04/15/2020 FOA DD6445 BAGDON, KELLY M 1,794.55 0.00 1,253.74 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6446 BERNARDI, MELYNDA A 673.02 0.00 475.93 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6447 BROOKS, TYLER J 1,790.00 0.00 1,280.24 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6448 CASE, SUSAN E 1,942.75 0.00 1,285.99 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6449 CIOFU, LARRY N 2,983.33 0.00 2,197.25 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6450 COBB, SUSAN M 8.19 0.00 7.22 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6451 DRYDEN-HOGAN, SUSAN A 3,291.57 0.00 2,348.87 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6452 HEASLIP, JAMES B 2,938.79 0.00 1,890.67 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6453 HENDRIX, PETER J 34.80 0.00 30.65 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6454 HORNING, KATHLEEN A 2,983.33 0.00 2,084.97 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6455 JOHNSON, LISA 2,142.25 0.00 1,505.41 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6456  KENDALL, ANTHONY S 27.70 0.00 25.58 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6457 KLINE, CORI L 456.80 0.00 402.45 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6458 KUMAR, ANDREW M 1,961.09 0.00 1,297.33 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6459 LANGER, TROY D 3,283.12 0.00 2,315.76 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6460 LENAGHAN, WILLIAM J 323.54 0.00 298.79 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6461 LOUIS, CASEY 1,195.42 0.00 804.18 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6462 MITCHELL, KYLE J 2,341.55 0.00 1,803.56 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6463 MORGANROTH, CAROL L 1,905.53 0.00 1,463.38 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6464 SHOLLACK, DONNA M 1,895.87 0.00 1,375.43 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6465  VERMILLION, KAREN L 1,876.29 0.00 1,385.83 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6466 VETTRAINO, ALEXANDER D 1,092.50 0.00 888.53 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6467  VOLLBRECHT, LYNN J 1,199.70 0.00 961.70 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6468  WEST, ROBERT M 3,532.36 0.00 2,313.24 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6469  WICKMAN, JAMES T 6,866.32 0.00 5,243.14 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA DD6470  WYATT, MARTHA K 2,968.63 0.00 2,138.83 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA EFT534 HSA EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 Cleared
04/15/2020 FOA EFT535 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 12,699.33 12,699.33 0.00 Cleared




04/13/2020 03:23 PM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township
For Check Dates 04/15/2020 to 04/15/2020

Page 2 of 2

a.
Check Physical Direct
Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
Totals: Number of Checks: 033 74,389.33 22,813.09 37,078.67

Total Physical Checks:
Total Check Stubs:
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Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Payment of Bills

Date: April 14, 2020

Recommended Action
Move to approve the bills as presented for payment.

Discussion
Bills presented total $210,902.24. The bills are available in the Finance office for review.

Notable invoices include:

$11,614.10 — Hartland Township Treasurer — (1% Quarter 2020 Utility Bills)

$158,077.86 — Livingston County Drain Commission — (March 2020 Sewer System O&M)
$11,490.00 — Utilities Instrumentation Services — (Booster Station Repairs)

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LIYes XINo
All expenses are covered under the amended FY20 budget and adopted FY21 budget.

Attachments
Bills for 04.21.2020

11




04/15/2020 12:08 PM

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 1/10

User: SUSANC EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/21/2020 - 04/21/2020
DB: and BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
b. BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Ventor=Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
59EAST 59 EAST $5 CAR WASH 03/31/2020 1075 FOA FEB/MAR 2020 CAR WASHES
43387 P.O. BOX 356 04/21/2020 N 20.00
04/03/2020 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 N 20.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-239-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 20.00
AIR1 AIR 1 MECHANICAL SERVICE LLC 03/25/2020 3022 FOA SERVICE ON THERMOSTAT FOR ASSESSING/
43357 7111 DIXIE HWY. #263 04/21/2020 N 464.00
03/25/2020 CLARKSTON MI, 48346 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 Y 464.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-930.000 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 464.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 464.00
APEX APEX SOFTWARE 04/01/2020 308977 FOA 5/1/20 - 5/1/21 MAINTENANCE RENEWAL
43370 P.O. BOX 100145 04/21/2020 N 810.00
03/27/2020 SAN ANTONIO TX, 78201-1445 / 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 Y 810.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-209-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 810.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 810.00
DOUGIES DOUGIE'S DISPOSAL & RECYCLING 04/01/2020 65849 FOA APRIL 2020 - PARKS TRASH PICKUP
43363 PO BOX 241 04/21/2020 N 300.00
04/01/2020 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 Y 300.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 300.00
DOUGIES DOUGIE'S DISPOSAL & RECYCLING 04/05/2020 66322 FOA MAY - JULY 2020 GARBAGE PICKUP AT TW
43373 PO BOX 241 04/21/2020 N 194.00
04/05/2020 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 Y 194.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 194.00

12




04/15/2020 12:08 PM
User: SUSANC

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 2/10
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/21/2020 - 04/21/2020

DB: and BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
b. BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Ventor=Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
VENDOR TOTAL: 494.00
0070 DTE ENERGY 03/12/2020 877391508-02/202 FOA FEB 2020 HERO TEEN CTR & MAR 2020 EVM
43313 P.O BOX 740786 04/21/2020 N 297.49
CINCINNATI
03/12/2020 OH, 45274-0786 / 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 N 297.49
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
206-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 18.14
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 279.35
297.49
VENDOR TOTAL: 297.49
0071 DTE ENERGY-STREET LIGHTS 03/31/2020 200232084240 FOA MARCH 2020 - STREETLIGHTS INCL MILLE
43380 04/21/2020 N 1,264.49
P.O. BOX 630795
03/31/2020 CINCINNATI OH, 45263-0795 / 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 N 1,264.49
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 987.73
701-000-290.400 MILPOINT STREET LIGHT ESCROW 255.54
701-000-290.410 FIDDLERS GROVE STREETLIGHT 21.22
1,264.49
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,264.49
5888 FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITH 03/13/2020 782636 FOA FEBRUARY 2020
43338 313 S. WASHINGTON SQUARE 04/21/2020 N 8,836.45
03/13/2020 LANSING MI, 48933-2193 / 0.0000 N 0.00
04/21/2020 Y 8,836.45
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-209-826.000 LEGAL FEES 1,372.50
590-595-826.000 LEGAL FEES 2,984.85
401-444-826.000 LEGAL FEES 834.10
101-400-826.000 LEGAL FEES 1,800.00
536-000-826.000 LEGAL FEES 765.00
702-000-290.067 NEWBERRY/MAYBERRY HOMES 225.00
101-400-801.100-0013 AJM/GWM/BDS HOLDINGS 855.00

8,836.45
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04/15/2020 12:08 PM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page:  3/10
User: SUSANC EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/21/2020 - 04/21/2020
DB: and BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
b- BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Ventor=Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
VENDOR TOTAL: 8,836.45
HARTTREASU HARTLAND TOWNSHIP TREASURER 03/30/2020 103721STQTR2020 FOA 1ST QTR 2020 - MEDIANS
43390 2655 CLARK RD 04/21/2020 N 4,760.68
03/30/2020 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 Y 0.00
04/21/2020 N 4,760.68
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-463-920.005 UTILITIES - WATER 299.25
101-463-920.006 REU SURCHARGE FEES 4,461.43
4,760.68
HARTTREASU HARTLAND TOWNSHIP TREASURER 03/30/2020 2655001STQTR20 FOA 1ST QTR 2020 - TOWNSHIP HALL DOM
43392 2655 CLARK RD 04/21/2020 N 2,941.86
03/30/2020 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 Y 0.00
04/21/2020 N 2,941.86
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-920.005 UTILITIES - WATER 330.95
101-265-920.006 REU SURCHARGE FEES 2,610.91
2,941.86